



5/2/2019

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: NORTHERLY SLOPE PROTECTION PONDS C & D AND POND B SLOPE REPAIR Contract No.: C01909  
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C01909  
Bid Opening: Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$1,450,162.50		
1	V003710	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	\$1,290,493.75	0.00%	11.01% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	TBD	MCCULLOUGH CONSTRUCTION	\$1,397,659.74	8.30%	3.62% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V007112	CATS 4 U	\$1,552,301.50	20.29%	7.04% OVER ESTIMATE
4	V002076	GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$1,726,010.25	33.75%	19.02% OVER ESTIMATE
5	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$1,847,077.00	43.13%	27.37% OVER ESTIMATE
6	V003440	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$1,907,925.00	47.84%	31.57% OVER ESTIMATE



5/2/2019

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: **NORTHERLY SLOPE PROTECTION PONDS C & D AND POND B SLOPE REPAIR**Contract No.: **C01909**  
Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA**Project No.: **C01909**  
Bid Opening: **Owner: City of Santa Rosa**

Project: C01909 - NORTHERLY SLOPE PROTECTION PONDS C & D AND POND B SLOPE REPAIR				Engineers Estimate		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION		MCCULLOUGH CONSTRUCTION		CATS 4 U		GHILOTTI BROS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110001 MOBILIZE, DEMOBILIZE, AND SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$35,986.34	\$35,986.34	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,777.00	\$34,777.00
2	190170 STRIPPING AND DISPOSING OF ORGANICS (F)	SY	47275	\$0.50	\$23,637.50	\$0.70	\$33,092.50	\$1.40	\$66,185.00	\$0.90	\$42,547.50	\$2.10	\$99,277.50	\$2.80	\$132,370.00
3	198100 EMBANKMENT EXCAVATION (F)	CY	16495	\$9.00	\$148,455.00	\$3.25	\$53,608.75	\$8.76	\$144,496.20	\$8.00	\$131,960.00	\$7.70	\$127,011.50	\$13.20	\$217,734.00
4	197003 POND BOTTOM FILL (F)	CY	11655	\$9.00	\$104,895.00	\$1.00	\$11,655.00	\$8.66	\$100,932.30	\$5.00	\$58,275.00	\$5.25	\$61,188.75	\$19.00	\$221,445.00
5	198100 EMBANKMENT FILL (F)	CY	1155	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$12.00	\$13,860.00	\$12.50	\$14,437.50	\$25.00	\$28,875.00	\$11.50	\$13,282.50	\$55.00	\$63,525.00
6	720000 RIPRAP KEYWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1370	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$8.00	\$10,960.00	\$5.92	\$8,110.40	\$30.00	\$41,100.00	\$30.00	\$41,100.00	\$10.00	\$13,700.00
7	190101 OVER EXCAVATION	CY	3300	\$24.00	\$79,200.00	\$4.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.45	\$41,085.00	\$12.00	\$39,600.00	\$21.00	\$69,300.00	\$7.50	\$24,750.00
8	260201 GRAVEL ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	SF	29200	\$1.50	\$43,800.00	\$1.30	\$37,960.00	\$0.62	\$18,104.00	\$2.32	\$67,744.00	\$1.50	\$43,800.00	\$2.40	\$70,080.00
9	720000 ROCK RIPRAP	SY	21950	\$28.00	\$614,600.00	\$33.35	\$732,032.50	\$22.00	\$482,900.00	\$33.30	\$730,935.00	\$36.50	\$801,175.00	\$31.00	\$680,450.00
10	9990.029651 GEOTEXTILE	SY	21950	\$3.00	\$65,850.00	\$2.50	\$54,875.00	\$1.90	\$41,705.00	\$2.70	\$59,265.00	\$2.50	\$54,875.00	\$2.05	\$44,997.50
11	600100 DEWATERING, TRENCHING SHORING, AND BRACING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$153,718.00	\$153,718.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$53,248.50	\$53,248.50
12	197003 INTERIOR EMBANKMENT EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR ALLOWANCE	FA	1	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
Totals for Project C01909					\$1,450,162.50		\$1,290,493.75		\$1,397,659.74		\$1,552,301.50		\$1,726,010.25		\$1,847,077.00
% of Estimate for Project C01909							-11.01%		-3.62%		7.04%		19.02%		27.37%

Project: C01909 - NORTHERLY SLOPE PROTECTION PONDS C & D AND POND B SLOPE REPAIR				Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110001 MOBILIZE, DEMOBILIZE, AND SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	190170 STRIPPING AND DISPOSING OF ORGANICS (F)	SY	47275	\$0.50	\$23,637.50	\$1.00	\$47,275.00
3	198100 EMBANKMENT EXCAVATION (F)	CY	16495	\$9.00	\$148,455.00	\$10.00	\$164,950.00
4	197003 POND BOTTOM FILL (F)	CY	11655	\$9.00	\$104,895.00	\$15.00	\$174,825.00
5	198100 EMBANKMENT FILL (F)	CY	1155	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$25.00	\$28,875.00
6	720000 RIPRAP KEYWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1370	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$10.00	\$13,700.00
7	190101 OVER EXCAVATION	CY	3300	\$24.00	\$79,200.00	\$14.00	\$46,200.00
8	260201 GRAVEL ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	SF	29200	\$1.50	\$43,800.00	\$2.00	\$58,400.00
9	720000 ROCK RIPRAP	SY	21950	\$28.00	\$614,600.00	\$44.00	\$965,800.00
10	9990.029651 GEOTEXTILE	SY	21950	\$3.00	\$65,850.00	\$2.00	\$43,900.00
11	600100 DEWATERING, TRENCHING SHORING, AND BRACING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	197003 INTERIOR EMBANKMENT EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR ALLOWANCE	FA	1	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
Totals for Project C01909					\$1,450,162.50		\$1,907,925.00
% of Estimate for Project C01909							31.57%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Project: C01909 - NORTHERLY SLOPE PROTECTION PONDS C & D AND POND B SLOPE REPAIR				Engineers Estimate		CONSTRUCTION		CONSTRUCTION		CATS 4 U		GHILOTTI BROS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110001 MOBILIZE, DEMOBILIZE, AND SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$35,986.34	\$35,986.34	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,777.00	\$34,777.00
2	190170 STRIPPING AND DISPOSING OF ORGANICS (F)	SY	47275	\$0.50	\$23,637.50	\$0.70	\$33,092.50	\$1.40	\$66,185.00	\$0.90	\$42,547.50	\$2.10	\$99,277.50	\$2.80	\$132,370.00
3	198100 EMBANKMENT EXCAVATION (F)	CY	16495	\$9.00	\$148,455.00	\$3.25	\$53,608.75	\$8.76	\$144,496.20	\$8.00	\$131,960.00	\$7.70	\$127,011.50	\$13.20	\$217,734.00
4	197003 POND BOTTOM FILL (F)	CY	11655	\$9.00	\$104,895.00	\$1.00	\$11,655.00	\$8.66	\$100,932.30	\$5.00	\$58,275.00	\$5.25	\$61,188.75	\$19.00	\$221,445.00
5	198100 EMBANKMENT FILL (F)	CY	1155	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$12.00	\$13,860.00	\$12.50	\$14,437.50	\$25.00	\$28,875.00	\$11.50	\$13,282.50	\$55.00	\$63,525.00
6	720000 RIPRAP KEYWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1370	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$8.00	\$10,960.00	\$5.92	\$8,110.40	\$30.00	\$41,100.00	\$30.00	\$41,100.00	\$10.00	\$13,700.00
7	190101 OVER EXCAVATION	CY	3300	\$24.00	\$79,200.00	\$4.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.45	\$41,085.00	\$12.00	\$39,600.00	\$21.00	\$69,300.00	\$7.50	\$24,750.00
8	260201 GRAVEL ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	SF	29200	\$1.50	\$43,800.00	\$1.30	\$37,960.00	\$0.62	\$18,104.00	\$2.32	\$67,744.00	\$1.50	\$43,800.00	\$2.40	\$70,080.00
9	720000 ROCK RIPRAP	SY	21950	\$28.00	\$614,600.00	\$33.35	\$732,032.50	\$22.00	\$482,900.00	\$33.30	\$730,935.00	\$36.50	\$801,175.00	\$31.00	\$680,450.00
10	9990.029651 GEOTEXTILE	SY	21950	\$3.00	\$65,850.00	\$2.50	\$54,875.00	\$1.90	\$41,705.00	\$2.70	\$59,265.00	\$2.50	\$54,875.00	\$2.05	\$44,997.50
11	600100 DEWATERING, TRENCHING SHORING, AND BRACING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$153,718.00	\$153,718.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$53,248.50	\$53,248.50
12	197003 INTERIOR EMBANKMENT EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR ALLOWANCE	FA	1	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
Totals for Project C01909					\$1,450,162.50		\$1,290,493.75		\$1,397,659.74		\$1,552,301.50		\$1,726,010.25		\$1,847,077.00
% of Estimate for Project C01909							-11.01%		-3.62%		7.04%		19.02%		27.37%

Project: C01909 - NORTHERLY SLOPE PROTECTION PONDS C & D AND POND B SLOPE REPAIR				Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110001 MOBILIZE, DEMOBILIZE, AND SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	190170 STRIPPING AND DISPOSING OF ORGANICS (F)	SY	47275	\$0.50	\$23,637.50	\$1.00	\$47,275.00
3	198100 EMBANKMENT EXCAVATION (F)	CY	16495	\$9.00	\$148,455.00	\$10.00	\$164,950.00
4	197003 POND BOTTOM FILL (F)	CY	11655	\$9.00	\$104,895.00	\$15.00	\$174,825.00
5	198100 EMBANKMENT FILL (F)	CY	1155	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$25.00	\$28,875.00
6	720000 RIPRAP KEYWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1370	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$10.00	\$13,700.00
7	190101 OVER EXCAVATION	CY	3300	\$24.00	\$79,200.00	\$14.00	\$46,200.00
8	260201 GRAVEL ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	SF	29200	\$1.50	\$43,800.00	\$2.00	\$58,400.00
9	720000 ROCK RIPRAP	SY	21950	\$28.00	\$614,600.00	\$44.00	\$965,800.00
10	9990.029651 GEOTEXTILE	SY	21950	\$3.00	\$65,850.00	\$2.00	\$43,900.00
11	600100 DEWATERING, TRENCHING SHORING, AND BRACING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	197003 INTERIOR EMBANKMENT EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR ALLOWANCE	FA	1	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
Totals for Project C01909					\$1,450,162.50		\$1,907,925.00
% of Estimate for Project C01909							31.57%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_